

PRESS RELEASE

Reconstitution of BSE Indices

MUMBAI, JUNE 14, 2024: Asia Index Private Limited announces reconstitution results for the below mentioned indices. Effective at the open of **Monday, June 24, 2024**, following changes will be made to the below indices:

Index Name	Add	Drop
BSE Diversified Financials Revenue Growth Index	5	5
BSE Financials Ex-Banks 30 Index	1	1
BSE CARBONEX	5	5
BSE OIL & GAS	1	1
BSE Consumer Discretionary	6	3
BSE Industrials	3	7
BSE Financial Services	1	1
BSE Services	2	2
BSE Commodities	1	2
BSE Fast Moving Consumer Goods	0	1
BSE Utilities	2	0
BSE Housing Index	0	3
BSE IPO	0	1

Please note there are no changes to the BSE Greenex.

Please refer to the link below to download the excel file for the list of Adds/Drops.

https://www.asiaindex.co.in/Downloads/MediaRelease/ChangestotheBSENonFMCIndice sJune2024.xlsx

These actions have been included in tonight's end-of day corporate action file (*.SDE).

For any additional queries, clients are requested to reach out to <u>bseindex@bseindia.com</u>.

About ASIA INDEX PRIVATE LIMITED

Asia Index Pvt. Ltd is a wholly owned subsidiary of BSE Ltd, Asia's oldest stock exchange and home to the iconic SENSEX index – a leading indicator of Indian equity market performance.



Asia Index Pvt. Ltd aims to provide a full array of indices to global / domestic investors and calculates, publishes, and maintains a diverse family of indices.

About BSE

BSE (formerly Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.), which will celebrate its 150th year anniversary in July 2024, is Asia's oldest exchange. BSE has been playing a prominent role in developing the Indian capital market as India's leading exchange group. BSE is a corporatized and demutualized entity with a broad shareholder base. BSE provides an efficient and transparent market for trading in equity, debt instruments, equity derivatives, currency derivatives, interest rate derivatives, mutual funds and stock lending and borrowing.

Index Services June 14, 2024

Media Contact

Santanu Chakraborty 022 - 2272 8516 Santanu.Chakraborty@bseindia.com

Asia Index Pvt Ltd

Jossie Dsouza

Jossie.dsouza@bseindia.com